JONJUA GLOBAL SOURCES PRIVATE LIMITED CIN: U29194PB2012PTC036542 REGD. OFFICE: HM 228, PHASE 2, SAS NAGAR, MOHALI, PUNJAB EMAIL ID: jonjua2@gmail.com PHONE: 0172 – 5096032, 4026949, 9872172032

Date: 22-09-2021

To: BSE Limited, Corporate Relations Department, PJ Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001

Re: Jonjua Overseas Limited (Scrip Code: 542446).

Sub: Disclosure pursuant to Regulation 29 (2) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sirs,

Please find enclosed herewith Disclosure in the prescribed format in compliance of Regulation 29 (2) read with Regulations 29(3) of Securities & Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 ("SEBI SAST") duly signed by Major Harjinder Singh Jonjua, Retd. for Jonjua Global Sources Private Limited.

Kindly take the same on records.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

Br

(Major Harjinder Singh Jonjua, Retd.) Director

Encl: As above cc: **The Compliance Officer Jonjua Overseas Limited** Regd. Office: HM228, Phase 2, Mohali 160055 Punjab.

Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	JONJUA OVERSEAS LIMITED			
Name(s) of the acquirer/transferor and	JONJUA GLO	JONJUA GLOBAL SOURCES PRIVATE		
Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the	LIMITED (Tra	nsferor)		
acquirer/transferor	HARJINDER SINGH JONJUA,			
	HARMANPRE	HARMANPREET SINGH JONJUA,		
	MANINDER KAUR JONJUA,			
	HS JONJUA & SONS HUF AND			
	RANBIR KAUR JONJUA (Persons Acting in			
	Concert - PAC with the transferor).			
Whether the acquirer/transferor belongs to	PROMOTER GROUP			
Promoter/Promoter group				
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where	BOMBAY STOCK EXCHANGE — SME			
the shares of TC are Listed	PLATFORM.			
Details of the acquisition / disposal as	Number	% W.r.t. total	% W.r.t. total	
follows		share/voting	diluted	
		capital	share/voting	
		wherever	capital of the TC	
		applicable	(*)	
Before the acquisition/disposal under				
consideration, holding of :				
a) Shares carrying voting rights	2,77,195	4.84	4.84	
(Transferor — Jonjua Global Sources				
Private -Limited)				
b) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by				
equity shares				
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any				
other instrument that entitles the				
acquirer to receive shares carrying				
voting rights in the TC (specify				
holding in each category)				
d) Total (a+ b + c)	2,77,195	4.84	4.84	
Details of a cquisitio n/sale				
a) Shares carrying voting rights	1,17,807	2.06	2.06	
acquired/sold				
b) VRs acquired otherwise than by				
equity shares				
c) Warrants/convertible				
securities/any other instruments		a guine		
that entitles the acquirer to receive				
shares carrying voting rights in				
the TC (specify holding in each				
category) acquired/sold				
Total $(a+b+c)$	1,17,807	2.06	2.06	
After the acquisition/sale, holding of				

(Transferor - Jonjua Global Sources Private Limited):			
a) Shares carrying voting rightsb) Voting rights (VR) otherwise	1,59,388	2.78	2.78
than by equity shares			
c) Warrants/convertible			
securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive			
shares carrying voting rights in			
the TC (specify holding in each			
category)		n	Terrente constantanto
d) Total (a+b+c)	1,59,388	2.78	2.78
Mode of acquisition/sale (e.g. open	Off market sale		
market / off-market / public issue /			
rights issue /preferential allotment /			
inter-se transfer etc.)	Roman water da sateratio		
Date of acquisition / sale of shares /	22-09-2021		
VR or date of receipt of intimation of			
allotment of shares, whichever is			
applicable			
Equity share capital / total voting	57,21,369 equity shares of Rs. 10 each		
capital of the TC before the said			
acquisition/sale			
Equity share capital/ total voting	57,21,369 equity shares of Rs. 10 each		
capital of the TC after the said			
acquisition/sale			
Total diluted share/voting capital f the	57,21,369 equity shares of Rs. 10 each		
TC after the said acquisition/sale			-

Note:

(*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Very truly yours,

Br

Signature of the acquirer/Seller/Authorised Signatory (Major HS Jonjua Retd, Director) Place: Mohali Date: 22-09-2021.

Part B

Name of target company:

Jonjua Overseas Limited

Sr. No. Name of the seller and PAC with the seller.		Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/ Promoter group	PAN of the seller and/or PAC
1.	Jonjua Global Sources Private Limited	Yes	AAAECG9003C

Very truly yours,

Øn

Signature of the acquirer/Seller/Authorised Signatory (Major HS Jonjua Retd, Director) Place: Mohali Date: 22-09-2021.